Adopted: 10/17/23

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 23-108

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY APPROVING
THE AMENDED BUDGETS FOR THE BRIDGE AND RAILROAD CROSSING MAJOR
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PROJECT AND MEADOW LAKES RAILROAD CROSSING
SIGNAL PROJECT; AMENDING THE SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET FOR THE
KEPLER DRIVE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT; AND APPROVING THE SCOPE
OF WORK AND BUDGET FOR THE MIDNIGHT DRIVE AND SNOWBALL CIRCLE
BRIDGES CREEKBANK HARDENING PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the intent and rationale of this resolution are found
in the accompanying Information Memorandum No. 23-223.

WHEREAS, no expenditures can be made until the project scopes
of work and budgets have been approved by the Assembly.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Assembly hereby
approves the amended budgets for the Bridge and Railroad Crossing
major maintenance and repair project, no. 35000; the Meadow Lakes

railroad crossing signal project, no. 30047.

PREVIOUS AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET
Bridge & Railroad $1,463,599.10 $1,433,599.10
Crossing Major
Maintenance and Repair,
fund 410, project 35000
Meadow Lakes Railroad $474,431.00 $504,431.00
Crossing Signal, fund
410, project 30047
TOTALS $1,938,030.10 $1,938,030.10
Page 1 of 3 Resolution Serial No. 23-108

IM No. 23-223



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Assembly
hereby approves the amended scope of work and budget for the Kepler
bridge replacement project, no. 30039.

AMENDED SCOPE OF WORK
Design, engineer and construct the replacement of Kepler
Drive Bridge. Includes all necessary labor, materials,

equipment, engineering, management expertise, traffic
control, project representation and construction

management.

PREVIOUS AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET

Bridge & Railroad $1,433,599.10 $933,599.10

Crossing Major

Maintenance and Repair,

fund 410, project 35000

Kepler Bridge $100,000.00 $600,000.00

Replacement, fund 410,

project 30039

TOTALS $1,533,599.10 $1,533,599.10

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Assembly hereby approves the
following scope of work and budget for Midnight Drive and Snowball
Circle Bridges Creekbank Hardening Project.

SCOPE OF WORK
Installation of armoring on streambanks of George’s

Creek under Midnight Drive Bridge and Snowball Circle
Bridge.

Page 2 of 3 Resolution Serial No. 23-108
IM No. 23-223



PREVIOUS AMENDED

BUDGET BUDGET

Bridge & Railroad Crossing $933,599.10 $483,599.10
Major Maintenance and
Repair, Fund 410, Project
35000
Midnight Drive & Snowball $0 $450,000.00
Circle Bridges Creekbank
Hardening Project, Fund
410, Project 30046

TOTALS £933,599.10 5533,599.10

ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 17 day

of October, 2023.

- Y3

EDNA DeVRIES, Borough Mayor

ATTEST

ARy

LONNIE R. McKEGHNIE, CMC, Boffough Clerk

(SERL) -

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: Hale, Nowers, McKee, Yundt, Tew, Fonov, and
Bernier

Page 3 of 3 Resolution Serial No. 23-108
IM No. 23-223



